MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

MAP

Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201

		Date Re	h 23	Al Number		
□ Email □ Hand Delivery □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □						
II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation):						
III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number): Educational Facility						
Bldg. Name: Ballew Hall						
Address: 885 Stone Blvd						
_{City:} Starkville	State: MS		_{Zip:} 39759			
Site Location: Mississippi State University	rsity		Tel: 662-325-2323			
Building Size: 12,000	# of Floors: 2		Age in Years: 50 yrs			
Present Use: Educational Facility	Prior Use: Educa	ational	Facility			
IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator)						
OWNER NAME: Mississippi State University						
Address: 75 B. S. Hood Rd						
_{City:} Mississippi State	State: MS		_{Zip:} 39762			
Contact:			Tel:			
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Lakeshore Environmental Contractors LLC						
Address: 5513 Eastcliff Industrial Loop						
_{City:} Birmingham	State: AL		_{Zip:} 35210			
Contact: Aaron Murphree			_{Tel:} 205-288-7049			
Certification Number: ABC-00001844 Exp		Expiration	tion Date: 04/24/2023			
OTHER OPERATOR: N/A						
Address:						
City:	State:		Zip:			
Contact:	Tel:					
v. was site inspected to determine presence of asbestos? (Yes/No): Yes						
WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No): Yes Inspection Date: 11-20-20						
Inspector: Willie Nester Certification Number: ABI-00002244 Expiration Date: 1-19-23						
vi. suspect materials sampled and procedures used to detect the presence of asbestos material: Samples were analyzed using PLM. Samples included floor tile/mastic (6,900 sf), mudded pipe						
fittings (50 ea), pipe fittings with black mastic coating (70 ea), spray applied texture (12,000), cloth						
vibration dampers (3 ea), boiler tank insulation (140 cu ft).						
VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED:						
Pipes (LN FT): 120 fittings Surface Area (S	$_{\text{GQ FT}):}$ 18,900 sf	\	Volume of Facility Co.	mponents (CU FT): 540 cu ft		
VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED:						
Category I: None Category II: None						
IX. SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start: 01/24/23 Complete: 03/24/23						
x. scheduled dates demo/renovation (MM/DD/YY) Start: 03/25/23						

JAN 12 2023

XI. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR RENOVA After abatement, walls and finishes will be removed	ATION WORK, AND ME I and new walls will	THOD(S) TO BE USED: be configured with new f	nishes installed.			
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEERI DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION SITE: Work will be performed within a negative pressure I amended water and airless sprayer. Material will be	HEPA filtered conta	inment. Material will be l	cept wet constantly with			
XIII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1						
_{Name:} Liberty Waste, Inc.			- G			
Address: 50 Sears Dr						
_{City:} Starkville	State: MS	_{Zip:} 39759				
Contact Person: Chris Thomas		Tel: 662-312-422	.4			
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2 N/A						
Name:						
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Zip:			
Contact Person:		Tel:	Tel:			
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE						
Name: Robo Asbestos Landfill						
Address: 6447 Wahalak Rd Scooba MS 3935	8					
_{City:} Scooba	State: MS	_{Zip:} 39358	=_			
Contact Person: Roland Edmonds		Tel: 800-248-299	0			
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT AGEN	CY, PLEASE IDENTIFY	THE AGENCY BELOW:	74			
Name: N/A	e: N/A Title:					
Authority:						
Date of Order (MM/DD/YY): Date Ordered to Begin (MM/DD/YY):						
XVI. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS:						
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY):						
Description of the sudden unexpected event: N/A						
Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or woul N/A	d cause equipment dam	age or an unreasonable financi	al burden:			
XVII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED NONFRIABLE ASTESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CRUMBLE Material will be kept wet while containment is expan notification will be revised to include the new mater containment.	ED, PULVERIZED, OR F nded. Material will b	REDUCED TO POWDER: be tested and if additiona	I asbestos is present, the			
XVIII. I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE PRONSITE DURING THE DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION, AND THIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION DUI	EVIDENCE THAT THE	REQUIRED TRAINING HAS	, SUBPART M) WILL BE BEEN ACCOMPLISHED BY			
Aubry L McCarley	Mighola		1-10-23			
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Oper	rator)	(Date)			
XIX. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORR Aubry L McCarley	ECT: MySArla		1-10-23			
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Open	rator)	(Date)			